

Southern California Edison
2025-WMPs – 2025-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates - SCE - 2025 WMP - 06

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Angeli-Ann Kim
Job Title: Senior Advisor
Received Date: 4/15/2024

Response Date: 4/18/2024

Question 15:

- a) Does SCE utilize contractors to remediate any of its asset maintenance notifications?
- b) If yes, which notification priority levels are contractors involved in: P1, P2, and/or P3?

Response to Question 15:

a) Does SCE utilize contractors to remediate any of its asset maintenance notifications?

Yes.

b) If yes, which notification priority levels are contractors involved in: P1, P2, and/or P3?

Yes, SCE hires contractors to perform P1, P2, and P3 work (usually when bundled with other work).